2009/013

USPTO, EPAS. Patent Assignment Recordation Form. Signature

Page I of 2



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | aBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Patent Assignment Recordation Form

EPA6 v.1.4.3 PTO-1595 (Rev. 05/03) OMD No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 03/31/2012)

Signature

The request must be signed by the filer. The request will not be "signed" in the sense of a traditional paper document. To sign the request, the signer must enter any combination of printable characters that have been adopted to serve the function of a signature, preceded and followed by the forward slash(/) symbol. Acceptable "signatures" could include: /john doe/; /jd/; and /123-4567/.

Sign the request by completing the following fields

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TY	PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE;	YANCE; corrected cover shoot	
CONVEYING PAI	RTY DATA		1
Nume		Execution Date	
Catherine Ann Nordman		12/30/2011	
Peter Rames		12/30/2011	
Russ Beech		12/30/2011	
David J. Brownell		12/30/2011	
RECEIVING PAR	TY DATA		
Name:	NVE Corporation		
Street Address:	11409 Valley View Road		
City:	Eden Prairie		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code;	55344		

PATENT REEL: 027557 FRAME: 0782

1/9/2012

Application Number	er: 13341355	13341355	
ORRESPONDENCE I	DATA ·		
'ax Number:	(612)339-6580		
hone:	612.339.1863		
mxil:	amknenck@kinney.com		
<i>'orrespondence will be sen</i> 'orrespondent Name:	it to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Alan M. Kozack		
Address Line 1:	312 So. Third St.		
Address Line 2;	Kinney & Lango, P.A.	The second secon	
Address Line 4:	Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55415		

Signature: *	/Alan M. Koenck/	
Name: *	Alan M. Koenck	
Date:	01/09/2012	

Save Cancel Next Screen Back

I .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

01/09/2012 12:04 PM EST

PATENT REEL: 027557 FRAME: 0783

501779740

01/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: corrected cover sheet correcting spelling of inventor Russ Beech's name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Catherine Ann Nordman	12/30/2011
Peter Earnes	12/30/2011
Russ_Beech_	12/30/2011
David J. Brownell	12/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NVE Corporation	
Street Address:	11409 Valley View Road	
City:	Eden Prairie	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13341355

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(612)339-6580

Phone:

612.339.1863

Email:

amkoenck@kinney.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Alan M. Koenck

Address Line 1:

312 So. Third St.

Address Line 2:

Kinney & Lange, P.A.

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: N247.12-0073

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan M. Koenck

PATENT REEL: 027557 FRAME: 0784 OP \$40.00 13341355

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

N247.12-0073

First Named Inventor

Catherine Ann Nordman

Title

LOW HYSTERESIS HIGH SENSITIVITY MAGNETIC FIBLID SENSOR

WHEREAS, NVI: Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344, U.S.A., ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Catherine Ann Nordman

STATE OF MINNESOTA

) ss.

COUNTY OF MENNRPIN

IANTERIA)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 30 day of DECEMBER, 20 11.

CURT A, REYNDERS
Notary Public
Minnesota
Commission Expires January 31, 2015

Notal Public

(SEAL)

Page 1 of 3 Pages

Peter Eames

STATE OF MINNESOTA

)) ss.

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 30 day of DECEMBER, 2011.

CURT A. REYNDERS
Notary Public
Minnesola
My Commission Expires January 31, 2015

A Vert Land

(SEAL)

Russ Becch

STATE OF MINNESOTA

) ss.

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

)

CURT A. REYNDENSCHIE Nolary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2015

CURTA REYNDERSCHIED and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 30 day of DELEMBER, 2011.

Notary Public

Notary Pablic

(SBAL)

STATE OF MINNESOTA

)) ss.

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 30 day of DECEMBER, 2011.

CURT A, REYNDERS
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires January 31, 2015

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Page 3 of 3 Pages

PATENT REEL: 027557 FRAME: 0787